Call for PURC Research Grant Proposals

Application submission starts: 10:00 am, April 17, 2023 (Baisakh 04, 2080 BS) **Application submission ends:** 05 pm, May 14, 2023 (Baisakh 31, 2080 BS)

Pokhara University Research Center (PURC) announces applications for PURC Research Grants to be funded in the fiscal year 2079/80. The eligible applicants from the constituent and affiliated institutions of Pokhara University are encouraged to apply for the grants as per the guidelines of PURC Research Grants.

Grant details

SN	Grant category	Numb	M	Maximum grant					ojec	t	Aŗ	Application				
		of gra	nts	aı	mou	nt (N	IRs)	*	dι	ırati	on	fee	e (NI	Rs)		
1	Collaborative Research	5		30	00,00	0.00)		Or	ie ye	ar	10	00.0	0		
	Grant			(T	Three	lakł	ıs)									
2	Faculty Research Grant	10	10	00,00	0.00)		Or	ie ye	e year	50	0.00				
	(Constituent institutions)			(()ne la	akh)										
3	Faculty Research Grant	15		10	00,00	0.00)		Or	ie ye	ar	50	0.00			
	(Affiliated institutions)			(()ne la	akh)										
*Tax	deductions will apply as per	the uni	versi	ity r	ule.											
Elig	ibility criteria (Principal ap	plican	t)													
1	Collaborative Research Grant			Fa	Faculty member of a constituent institution											
2	Faculty Research Grant (Constituent			Fa	Faculty member of a constituent institution											
	institutions)															
3	Faculty Research Grant (Affiliated				Faculty member of an affiliated institution											
	institutions)		-													
Bank details for application fee payment																
Account Name			Pokhara University													
Bank			Nab	ıbil Bank												
Account number			1	2	0	1	0	1	7	5	0	0	8	7	0	

Key information

- 1. The eligibility criteria, application forms, proposal format, and other details can be downloaded from the Pokhara University website using the link www.pu.edu.np/purc.
- 2. Grant applications must be submitted electronically (only) using the link provided in the website www.pu.edu.np/purc.
- 3. Applicant shall submit all the required document as indicated. Incomplete applications shall be forbidden from further processing.
- 4. Applicant shall submit a proof of application fee deposited at the designated bank account. Mention "PURC grant" in the remarks field while transferring the application fee via online mode.
- 5. Further details can be available in **PURC Research Grant Procedures 2080** (PURC RGP 2080) available from the website www.pu.edu.np/purc.
- 6. If you require further information regarding PURC Research Grant application, please call +977 61 504095 or +977 61 504046 or email us at purc@pu.edu.np or visit PURC in person.
- 7. Follow Pokhara University Research Center Facebook page and stay connected for regular updates (https://www.facebook.com/research.pokhara.university).